BY ALDS. COGGS, PÉREZ, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, SPIKER, STAMPER, WESTMORELAND, PRATT, TAYLOR, ZAMARRIPA

Resolution congratulating Spinn MKE on its one year anniversary.

WHEREAS,

## **SPINN MKE**

celebrated one year of business in Milwaukee on July 29, 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** Spinn MKE opened in 2022 as a lifestyle fitness brand powered by culture, community, and passion for creating holistic awareness, and seeks to create a community to change the fitness norms and to create a holistic community culture of health and wellness.; and

WHEREAS, Spinn MKE was created for communities who lack access to boutiques, quaint, and luxurious fitness spaces that are affordable and accessible, and offers classes specially designed around a love for hip-hop music, dope energy, and the inspiration that pushes us every day; and

WHEREAS, Spinn MKE brings a diverse perspective of love, energy, and passion to the wellness space that we all deserve and is committed to the process and are starting with one community, one city at a time, ensuring the business brings in the holistic wellness experience and change needed to thrive; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its sincere congratulations to Spinn MKE on one year of doing business, and wishes it continued success and prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution will be presented to Spinn MKE.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, José G. Pérez, JoCasta Zamarripa, Mark A. Borkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman, Scott Spiker, Russell W. Stamper, II, Lamont Westmoreland and Andrea M. Pratt and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.